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Model: M24 SWS 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6611727. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 07/07/2005 07:55 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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-0.066 
-0.164 
0.177 
0;952 
0.163 
0.374 
0.124 
0.571 
0.342 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611727. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 07/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07: 55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.160 
-0.034 

0.163 
2.764 
2.742 
3.618 
0.613 
2.112 
1.305 

0 
3 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0. 753 
2: -0.335 
3: -0.669 
4: -1.251 
5: -0.874 
6: 0.580 
7: 1.513 
8: 0.873 
9: -0.857 

10: 0.178 
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y 

0.121 
0.940 
1.117 
0.483 

-1.463 
-0.577 
1. 256 
0.728 

-1. 456 
-1. 486 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611727. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 07/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.209 
0.028 
0.211 
1.264 
2.587 
2.748 
0.069 
1. 626 
0.753 

4 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.045 
0.556 
0.586 
0.760 

-0.362 
0.081 
0.049 
0.233 
0.650 

-0.504 
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y 
-0.813 
-1.037 
-1.029 

0.201 
1. 550 
0.072 

-0.116 
0.093 
0.216 
1.144 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C66ll727. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 07/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.216 
-0.145 

0.260 
1.760 
2.478 
2.553 
0.217 
1. 590 
0.823 

2 
6 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.060 
2: -0.093 
3: 0.128 
4: 0. 25l 
5: -1.237 
6: -0.398 
7: -0.120 
8: 0. 523 
9: -0.749 

10: -0.40l 
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y 

-0.296 
-1.215 
-0.839 
-0.690 
0.028 
0.499 
0.896 
1.263 

-0.557 
-0.536 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611727. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 07/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07: 55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.341 
-0.575 

0.669 
1. 982 
3.682 
3.716 
0.177 
2.399 
1. 237 

1 
4 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

-

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.756 
2: 0. 709 
3: -0.201 
4: -0.122 
5: -0.412 
6: -1.273 
7: -0.249 
8: 0.488 
9: -1.164 

10: -0.430 
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y 

-1.305 
-0.492 
-0.467 
-0.109 
0.312 

-2.786 
-2.849 
0.322 
0.787 
0.833 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6611727. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 07/07/2005 
FILE TIME: 07:55 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.177 
-0.096 
0.201 
1. 282 
2.433 
2.448 
0.076 
1. 304 
0.640 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
l: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.961 
0.929 
0.338 
0.228 

-0.150 
-0.070 
-0.321 
0.001 

-0.211 
0.064 
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y 

0.205 
-0.442 
1. 038 

-0.152 
-0.595 
0.261 

-0.044 
-0.008 
0.177 

-1.395 

2 3 4 5 6 
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605 

610: 
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-24 

CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL !Fe 00 // 72 7 
OP. ... OP. NAME tt 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 

620 

625 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

I 
I 
I 
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DATE 

1!?'111 

~/11 
i~· 11~1 
I 

IINIT 

tr? 
rrefl 
I 

{[~ 
I 

, l !/t 
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') p • .J. 

625 
cont. 

640 

655 

660 

0 P. '.·i AME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach ~ Artach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B ) ~fa 1 f u n c t i o n s 

c) Pierced ?r-imers 

l 
j) ) Optical Clearity of S colp e 

Inspecc for ~ive Ammo 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

r c) Function 

I Pack 

READ DIGS 

J 3 
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J 

l 1 
I DATE IINIT 

! 2-;·- I C/1 . ' • J A ! ... :,t..; c r , l.(/, __ , 

j ;2~ 1A'b/ ' J~/ 
I I<?'-~/ tf1 , 7'-1 

IJ-!-/ I 
'-' 

Ii~ -/- ""1'' ..• 11 . /7 ' F I . • /.>/-/-

l-77_ 1-CJ I 
1 I I I 

I -? /. c:.7:-·j 
I ,_,_ -

j 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

"--AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 

··- -..~2~_,S. __ 9 . .#+ • 50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+"1.00# 

i 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

tpULL #l .:J ( & 1 '-1.7). 
tpULL #2 ~.t·& 1.ta 
!PULL #3 ~ ,l) .2.&0 
[PULL #4 l1.& J j,70 
PULL #5 .. :2 I C1 ·7 ;J,(;,q - . 

rroTAL 

~VG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 7.17 t ),c-;c; 
PULL #2 1./ [) I Jo? -
PULL #3 '} '0 },/ . ;), 70 

~ 

.PULL #4 
,., ,,.. 
'}, 0 'J ~i 15 

PULL #5 ,J,.q~ 71/ 0 
TOTAL 

AVG. 

I 4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #l 41JtJ l-/,. 3 / 
.... -~ --
PULL #2 l/,Jr '/, 1<( t,cf' i 

PULL #3 if,} 'J. lf ,) ;)._ 
PULL #4 tj 7 lj ifr;J. J-,,7 

PULL #5 if1J) l-/,) s 
-~ 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

FINAL 

SE,RIAL No.CCC!/ Z.JJ 
' 

DATE /_ 17--1 I d c. 

TESTER __../2.._~,_,1/-'--·----
TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

.~,{;;}_ ;(,I I MIN. SETTING, 

.1.Gc/ :1.. ¥3 NO AVG. OF 5 

:J, & t; /7 .. v<, '-/~ READINGS ACCEPT-

'I 7' ,.J' cf- l,)',ifff ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

J 70 ;?; 91 

COMMENTS 

-r 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

" ~ .. - ~ 

L/, ) '-( 

lf 7 L/ 

lf, J_(;. 
, 4,Jl 

l-1, j ;;.._ 
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l '" 1 

- . 
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.A 

R~CEIVl"!G AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
COMMENTS ORDER 

R O:f4·-i 873tS 
r 11\mAL cusroMERoRoEANo. ~,J,/1(·>X SCOPE M··-·2-4 SNIPEF: l.l/r1r~·1:·1 n"<lf-.1Fl\tT UlT 
~-"''~~iJ~·~~i_L_!::D~·A~~~);~~·~~~9_···~·S~'~~)-_ .. l~-:~-.. ~0~8~-~~:a~,~~~_J_~A~T_T~r~~---'--F~R~E~J~)_l~4rA~R~T~I~~~~~~~~,--~~'~<=-·::,,~.'~~~·-l~'~-'~'--'~~'~c::._'_"_;...~<9-~~~~~)~· ~~~~-
f DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE 

06/14/94 06/15/94 C6C:ri ·1727 

L 

COMMANDER CW52H094138H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

SLING STF~{->.P 

SHIP TO: 

COMMANDER CW52H094i38H226) 
DEFENSE DIST DEPOT ANNISTON 
ATTN DDAA-UR BLDG 112 

•,..• .~t.-· l •• ~~ ... ' ·.~ .! r..; ,_; i.' ;. '" '· ~ " ;,, I PROM. DATE ACCOUNT NUMB:F. I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C 

I WRITE 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERYWORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

MARRED 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

PARTS d 

I -r .,/'cc1 o--e,, r A<'\:\·u ., I 'I :) , 3 I 
I t I 

/I l.il (~o c.it'; 
.d?i/ 

"f.~~ ), 5) 

, ', 
.. 
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D 
I ESTIMATED I VIA 

i!P~1 

REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL T 

COM 

REPAIRMAN PROOF CLEAN TES1 TARGET PATTERN 

GALLERY TESTER DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE 

•fp /- -~ 
/;/~ e' 

fb19_ '1.::, 
-HD692~ REV. 1rg4 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.oo(~).oo# 

sERIAL No. C&r() 1 t ZJ.-7 
DATE /?\3o-;7s 
TESTER »~ 

\ 2. 50# I 2. 50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
1 INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

ill.VG. 

I 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
I INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS ! 

! 

13_,/{p 
I 

il?ULL #1 "3./C: l 

1 
I 

5/...?< iPULL #2 d~N --
,PULL #3 ,B,.JJ_ ~19 
~ULL .#4 3,d/ ~~02-~ 
PULL #5 3~~ ~~ :t~~ 

TOTAL ls-:3/ /S:D 
lZi VG. £t9 3'.>/~ I 

I -

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

I -~ I . 
:::~ :: I ~i- ---Iq% I ~jf +--------·--------~-
PU~~~~;- 41{ _=!], J}i_ --·1==·'+~()g ·---·----1--------------------
!pULL H 4.;;,7 LJ.. ... ~ I !-ti I 1---------------·---I - --·-·-··-·-·--··-··-· ----··· -·· ~ . ---- -··--·--·-- -·· --- _. ______ y _! __ . ·----·---------r----
j PULL #5 CJ;)... I / I : 

I 
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M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

575 & Ass~mble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

.' 

607. Check Headspace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollrnark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
{Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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DATE INITIAL 

. 
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op. #= OP. NAME READINGS 

Safety On Force 5 ~'/ c6 25 F) 
cont. · 

G) Safety Off Force J~; 
H) Trigger Pull Test & 

Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

I 

B) Trigger Pull /) 

I I .~ 
j 

ff-~ 
I v~ 

C) Function 

660 Pack 
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I 
I ~ 
I 

bl-~1 I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

' I 

·~~ l ;.;"- I:-; 
,rf .. · 

.. 

. I 

DATE INIT 

1 
)'~ Oft &.6 I ry 

I 

• 
,J it./ rd-//y Cv'6 I 

I 

I 

I 
I 

• 
':/ ei 7 !oi ~ 

.. 

.. 
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